Radiation Hardened CMOS Dual SPDT Analog Switch
HS-303ARH, HS-303AEH, HS-303BRH, HS-303BEH
The HS-303ARH, HS-303AEH, HS-303BRH, HS-303BEH analog
switches are monolithic devices fabricated using Intersil’s
dielectrically isolated Radiation Hardened Silicon Gate (RSG)
process technology to insure latch-up free operation. They are
pinout compatible and functionally equivalent to the
HS-303RH, but offer improved 300kRAD(Si) total dose

HS-303ARH, HS-303AEH, HS-303BRH, HS-303BEH
Ordering Information
ORDERING NUMBER
(Note)  PART NUMBER
TEMP. RANGE
(°C) PKG.
PKG.
DWG. #
5962F9581304QCC HS1-303ARH-8 -55 to +125 14 LD SBDIP D14.3
5962F9581304QXC HS9-303ARH-8 -55 to +125 14 LD Flatpack K14.A
5962F9581304V9A HS0-303ARH-Q -55 to +125 14 Ld SBDIP D14.3
5962F9581306V9A HS0-303AEH-Q -55 to +125 14 Ld SBDIP D14.3
5962F9581304VCC HS1-303ARH-Q -55 to +125 14 LD SBDIP D14.3
5962F9581306VCC HS1-303AEH-Q -55 to +125 14 LD SBDIP D14.3
5962F9581304VXC HS9-303ARH-Q -55 to +125 14 LD Flatpack K14.A
HS0-303ARH/SAMPLE HS0-303ARH/SAMPLE -55 to +125
HS1-303ARH/PROTO HS1-303ARH/PROTO -55 to +125 14 LD SBDIP D14.3
HS9-303ARH/PROTO HS9-303ARH/PROTO -55 to +125 14 LD Flatpack K14.A
5962F9581306VXC HS9-303AEH-Q -55 to +125 14 LD Flatpack K14.A
5962F9581305QCC HS1-303BRH-8 -55 to +125 14 LD SBDIP D14.3
5962F9581305QXC HS9-303BRH-8 -55 to +125 14 LD Flatpack K14.A
5962F9581305V9A HS0-303BRH-Q -55 to +125 14 LD SBDIP D14.3
5962F9581307V9A HS0-303BEH-Q -55 to +125 14 LD SBDIP D14.3
5962F9581305VCC HS1-303BRH-Q -55 to +125 14 LD SBDIP D14.3
5962F9581307VCC HS1-303BEH-Q -55 to +125 14 LD SBDIP D14.3
5962F9581305VXC HS9-303BRH-Q -55 to +125 14 LD Flatpack K14.A
HS0-303BRH/SAMPLE HS0-303BRH/SAMPLE -55 to +125
HS1-303BRH/PROTO HS1-303BRH/PROTO -55 to +125 14 LD SBDIP D14.3
HS9-303BRH/PROTO HS9-303BRH/PROTO -55 to +125 14 LD Flatpack K14.A
5962F9581307VXC HS9-303BEH-Q -55 to +125 14 LD Flatpack K14.A
NOTE: These Intersil Pb-free Hermetic packaged products employ 100% Au plate - e4  termination finish, which is RoHS compliant and compatible with
both SnPb and Pb-free soldering operations.
2 FN6411.2
December 12, 2012